Honda

VFR800 X Slip On 2011 and up

Mounting instructions
Endcap and DBeater

Pos Qty Part No. Description Ordernumber
1 1 71231 Muffler SlingShot Stainless 1120280S - Stainless
1 71232 Muffler Slingshot Ti Look 1120280L - Ti Look
1 71233 Muffler Slingshot Ti Black Mirror 1120280B - Ti Black Mirror
L Weight:
2 1 72269 Link Pipe Original: 6,0 kg
. . Bos: 4,2 kg
1 73145 Mounting Kit
3 1 64709 Mounting Bracket Noiselevel: @ 5000 rpm
4 2 14140 Bolt M6x16 Original: Specified 88,0 dB(A)
5 1 14060 Washer M8 ISO 7093 Measured 87,0 dB(A)
6 1 14055 Lock Bolt M8 DIN982 A2 Bos: Ec appr. 89,5 dB(A)
7 1 14073 Bolt M8x70 DIN912 A2 Open 93,2 dB(A)
8 1 64703 Spacer W30-S25-1.20 Alu Black
10 2 14087 Pull Spring Bos: 98,3 Hp / 9178 rpm
Stock: 94,5 Hp / 8891 rpm
Max. Hpincr.: + 8,1 Hp / 11445 rpm
Extra Parts: Max Nm incr.: + 4,9 Nm/ 11443 rpm
61566 DBeater Street Legal Tips
61810 DBeater Race Used In order to avoid smudges and fingerprints
61580 End Cap OV120GP2 Black burning into the surface it is imperative to clean
61811 Sticker BOSSI Red the exhaust before starting the engine, burnt in
61812 Sticker BOSSI Chrome stains are very difficult to remove.
61186 Sticker BOS Performance After 300 miles or 500 kms. check all nuts and

bolts and retighten if necessary.

Bosdempers

Exhaust production department
Bos Holland



